SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14529/2015

impugned final judgment and order (Arising out of 16/02/2015 in RSA No. 4441/2012 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

SARWAN SINGH ALIAS SARBAN SINGHA AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURMEET KAUR AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/03/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.

> Ms. Naveen Goel, Adv. Mr. Marsook Bafaki, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Surinder Singh, Adv.

> Mr. Sonit Sinhmar, Adv. Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

learned counsel for the petitioners will furnish fresh and complete address of respondent No.7

Issue fresh notice to respondent No. 7 on the fresh address, returnable within four weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

(Rajni Mukhi)

(Renu Diwan) Court Master

Sr. P.A.