pitem NO.2

COURT NO.2

SECTION IVB

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

VERSUS

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14529/2015 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/02/2015in RSA No. 4441/2012 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

SARWAN SINGH ALIAS SARBAN SINGHA AND ANR.

GURMEET KAUR AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 22/08/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today. CORAM :

> HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Sr. Adv. Mr. Nikhil Goel, AOR Ms. Naveen Goel, Adv. Mr. Ashutosh G., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Surinder Singh, Adv.

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv. Mr. Shish Pal Laler, Adv.

Mr. Sonit Sinhmar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Mr. Sonit Sinhmar, Adv.
Mr. Devesh Kumar Tripathi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel

Learned counsel appearing
for filing Vakalatnama and Cour
Four weeks' time is granted
Paining affidavit if for Respondent No.7 prays for time for filing Vakalatnama and Counter Affidavit.

Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within two thereafter.

Stand over to 3.10.2016.

(NARENDRA PRASAD) (SHARDA KAPOOR) COURT MASTER COURT MASTER