## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14529/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/02/2015 in RSA No. 4441/2012 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

SARWAN SINGH ALIAS SARBAN SINGHA AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

GURMEET KAUR AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents and interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/03/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashutosh Ghade, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Surinder Sngh, Adv.

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Shish Pal Laler, Adv.

Mr. Sonit Singmar, Adv.

Mr. Devesh Kumar Tripathi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioners seeking adjournment due to personal difficulty, list after one week.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Assistant Registrar