## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 8228/2017

SARWAN SINGH ALIAS SARBAN SINGH & ANR.

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

GURMEET KAUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 12-02-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Nikhil Goel, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, AOR Mr. Devesh Kumar Tripathi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

The Ld. Advocate, Mr. Surinder Singh, appearing on behalf of Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Advocate-on-record appears for respondent Nos.2 to 6. He seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks.

Issue fresh notice for alternative arrangement in respect of respondent No.1.

List again on 28.3.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA Registrar 12.2.2018

rd