ITEM NO.16

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

IA 162339/2018, in Civil Appeal No(s). 8228/2017

SARWAN SINGH ALIAS SARBAN SINGH & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JASWANT SINGH(D) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA FOR SUBSTITUTION TO BRING ON RECORD THE LRS OF DECEASED R . NO. 1.)

Date: 13-12-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Nikhil Goel, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Devesh Kumar Tripathi, AOR Mr Navneet Singh, Adv. Mr Surinder Singh, Adv. Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Respondent no.1 has been deleted from the array of parties vide order dt.8.2.2016.

Respondent nos. 2 to 6 are duly represented.

Application filed by respondent nos. 2 to 6 for substitution to bring on record the legal representatives of the deceased respondent no.1 be processed as per rules.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE Registrar