## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Civil Appeal No(s). 8228/2017

SARWAN SINGH ALIAS SARBAN SINGH & ANR.

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

JASWANT SINGH(D) THR. HIS LR. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(RE-ISSUE NOTICE FOR A/A TO R-7. LIST ON 10.01.2020)

Date: 10-01-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Vinay Mathew, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Goel, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to furnish fresh particulars

for alternative arrangement to effect service on respondent  $nos.2(i)\,,\;3,\;6,\;7$  within two weeks time.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has requested for dasti service in respect of respondent no.7. Dasti in addition is allowed.

However, ld. Advocate-on-record, Mr Arvind Gupta appears for respondent nos. 2(i), 3 and 6 and submitted that vakalatnama will be filed. Be filed within two weeks.

List again on 30.03.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Registrar