

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 8228/2017

SARWAN SINGH ALIAS SARBAN SINGH (DEAD)
THROUGH LRS. & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JASWANT SINGH(D) THR. HIS LR. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 30-01-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. Nikhil Goel, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Ghade, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Niraj Kumar Jain, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Surinder Singh, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1) List next week.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(ANJALI PANWAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)